
Cochise County School Board Directory 2014

Apache Elementary School District #42

Board Meetings: Second Tuesday of Each Month at 5:30 pm at the School

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

William Miller PO Box 133, Rodeo, NM 88056 558-1034 miller6264@msn.com 2014

William Kimble Jr. PO Box 851, Douglas, 85608 558-2349 kimble.bill@gmail.com 2014

Michael Wood 1848 E. Emerald Rd., Portal, AZ 85632 507-3107 rowdyish@live.com 2014

Ash Creek Elementary School #53

Board Meetings: Second Wednesday of Each Month at 6:30 pm at the School

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Jessica Dillworth 9015 Uncle Curtis Ln., Pearce, 85625 824-4175 dilworthj@cochise.edu 2016

Darlene DeArman 5912 E. Hwy 181, Pearce, 85625 824-2234 meagandarlene@vtc.net 2014

Judith Leiker 6799 E. Jordan Ranch Rd., Pearce, 85625 824-3633 judylleiker@gmail.com 2014

John Lind 6757 E. Apache Dr., Pearce, 85625 824-3513 john_ lind@sil.org 2014

Greg Lee 12971 S. Dos Cabesas, Pearce 85625 678-0663 welder2B@gmail.com 2016

Benson Unified School District #09

Board Meetings: Second Monday of Each Month at 6:00 pm in the District Office Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Robert Bernal 287 Pomerene Rd., Benson, 85602 586-2448 rsbernal75@gmail.com 2016

Brett Barney 428 N. Pomerene Rd., Benson, 85602 586-1391 barneydds@yahoo.com 2016

Anita Choate PO Box 1591, Benson, 85602 221-0308 achoate82@gmail.com 2016

Kelly Johnson 173 W. 6th St., Benson, 85602 586-9621 nursekelly04@cox.net 2014

Frank "Chic" Maldonado 1550 E. Airport Rd., Benson, 85602 586-9621 cmaldon@powerc.net 2014

Bisbee Unified School District #02

Board Meetings: Second Tuesday of each month at 5:45 pm in the District Office Board Room.

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Fred Giacoletti PO Box 881, Bisbee, 85603 432-4662 2016

Audrey "Luche" Giacomino 611 Yuma Trail, Bisbee, 85603 432-5084 luche9638@earthlink.net 2014

Carol Loy 90 Neptune Ave, Bisbee, AZ 85603  432-3058 carobsbe@gmail.com 2016



Prido Polonco 507 30th Terrace, Bisbee, 85603 432-4859 pridopolanco@earthlink.net 2016

Teresa Reyna 138 Graham Dr., Bisbee, 85603 432-3791 terry.reyna@mcneal.k12.az.us 2014

Bowie Unified School District #14

Board Meetings: Second Tuesday of Each Month at 6:00 pm in the Admin. Bldg  Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Michael Myers PO Box 263, Bowie, 85605 (920) 254-1967 pastormikebowie@yahoo.com 2014

Jared Allred PO Box 11, Bowie, 85605 507-2861 jared.pecans@gmail.com 2014

Kimberly Klump PO Box 233, Bowie, 85605 254-3217 kbklump@vtc.net 2016

Barth Morin PO Box 182, Bowie, 85605 507-5257 2016

Nancy-Jean Welker PO Box 188, Bowie, 85605 847-2323 2welkers@vtc.net 2016

Cochise Elementary School District #26

Board Meetings: First Wednesday of Each Month at 6:30 pm in the School Library

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Kristine Carper PO Box 1043, Cochise, 85606 384-3164 kcarper@vtc.net 2014

Frank Flanders PO Box 1071, Cochise, 85606 384-3628 ffcontractin@yahoo.com 2014

Gary Regnier PO Box 1079, Cochise, 85606 384-3119 toshibatrx@yahoo.com 2016

Cochise Technology District #01-08

Board Meetings: Second Thursday of Each Month at 9:15 am in the Benson School District Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Rosa Aguallo-(Elf-VUHS)Board clerkPO Box 158, Elfrida, 85610 642-3492 rosa.bojorquez@vuhs.net 2014

Tara Finch- (Benson) 790 S. Ridge Dr., Benson, AZ 85602 (520) 904-0204 tfinch1@bensonsd.K12.az.us 2016

Mark Goodman-(St. David) PO Box 70, St. David, 85630 720-4781 mgoodman@mail.stdavid.org 2016

Curry Donaldson-(San Simon)P.O.Box 1471, San Simon, AZ 85632 845-2275 cdonaldson@sansimon.org 2016

Frank Molina-(Douglas) President1500 Fifteenth St , Douglas, AZ 85607 364-3462 fmolina250@msn.com 2014

James Milligan-(Tombstone) P.O.Box 622, Tombstone, AZ 85638 559-3492 jpmilligan@tombstoneschools.org 2014

Clint Sanborn-(Willcox) PO Box 762, Willcox, 85644 244-8415 sanbornc@willcox.k12.az.us 2014

Roger Studley-(Bowie) 315 W. 5
th

 St, PO Box 157, Bowie, 85605 847-2545 Roger.Studley@bowieusd.k12.az.us 2016

Jacqui Clay-(Sierra Vista) 5225 E. Buena School Blvd.,Sierra Vista, AZ 515-2800 jacqueline.clay@svps.k12.az.us 2014

Penelope Lavario-(Bisbee) PO Box 4483, Bisbee, 85603 366-5562 plevario47@gmail.com 2014

Double Adobe Elementary School #45

mailto:pastormikebowie@yahoo.com


Board Meetings: Second Tuesday of Each Month at 4:30 pm in the Double Adobe School

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Joan Cardona 7961 N. Central HWY, McNeal, 85617 642-3849 joancardona642@hotmail.com 2014

Pat English 6850 N. Brooks Rd., McNeal, 85617 364-3001 kelsey3001@msn.com 2016

John Vaughn 6762 N. Rockhouse Rd., McNeal, 85617 364-8392 dvtc@theriver.com 2016

Douglas Unified School District #27

Board Meetings: First Tuesday of Each Month at 5:30  in the Admin Office Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Eddie Gomez 2902 E. 15th St., Douglas, 85607 364-3690 edgo1915@msn.com 2014

Susan Kramer 1250 E. 9th St., Douglas, 85607 364-8981 krambuns@msn.com 2016

Patricia Lopez 960 12th St., Douglas, 85607 364-2466 patricialopezd@aol.com 2014

Michael Ortega 2011 10th St., Douglas, 85607 364-8088 Morterga@cochise.az.gov 2016

Natalio Sabal 959 10th St., Douglas, 85607 364-3567 Nsabal@courts.az.gov 2016

Elfrida Elementary District #12

Board Meetings: First Thursday of Each Month at 6:30 pm in the Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Pat Edie 3853 W. Thompson Rd., Elfrida, 85610 642-1773 pedie@cochiseschool.org 2016

Timothy Frazier 642-1287 2016

James Fletcher PO Box 8, Elfrida, 85610 642-1612 2014

Jamie Mahaney 4429 W. Desert Sky Ln., Elfrida, 85610 642-3899 kamahaney@hotmail.com 2014

Janice Owen 10435 N. HWY 191, Elfrida, 85610 642-3241 owenjlo@hotmail.com 2014

Ft. Huachuca Accommodation Schools #00

Board Meetings: First Tuesday of Each Month at 4:00 pm at Col. Smith MS Research Commons

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

James Harper 803 Camelot Rd., Sierra Vista, 85635 520-458-5983 james.h.harper2.ctr@mail.mil 2014

Cindy Berry 8181 Larkspur Ln., Hereford, 85615 803-0847 cindy.berry1@us.army.mil 2016

Westley Cooper 3673 Camino El Jardin, Sierra Vista, 85650 westley.o.cooper@us.army.mil 2016

Timothy Quinn 3647 Snead Dr., Sierra Vista, 85650 452-7982 timjquinn@gmail.com 2014

Michael Rudkin 3631 La Terraza Dr., Sierra Vista, 85650 533-0570 rudkinm@fhasd.org 2016

McNeal Elementary School District #55



Board Meetings: First Monday of Each Month at 4:30 pm in the Cafeteria

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Mike Vasquez P.O.Box 99, McNeal, 85617 642-3290 toadifrog@gmail.com 2014

Daren Spence 3755 W. Volunteer Str.,McNeal, AZ 85617 642-6154 daren_spence@ntm.org 2016

Patsy Rineer PO Box 71, McNeal, 85617 642-3535 none 2014

Naco Elementary School District #23

Board Meetings: First Wednesday of Each Month at 5:00 pm in the Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Rosa Ramirez PO Box 362, Naco, 85620 236-4444 rosa.a.ramirez@bankofamerica.com 2014

Susana Urcadez P.O. Box 614, Naco, 85620 227-3567 surcadez@cochise.az.gov 2014

Dawn Walker 1027 W. Purdy Ln., Bisbee, 85603 432-4210 2014

Palominas Elementary School District #49

Board Meetings: Second Tuesday of Each Month at 7:00 pm in the Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Carolyn Calderon 6566 Pintek Ln., Hereford, 85615 803-0335 carolyncal_1@juno.com 2014

Bo Hall 5853 Calle Fresa, Hereford, 85615 378-6779 bohall@cochise.edu 2014

Martie Payne 7175 E. Valley Dr., Sierra Vista, 85650 378-6363 payne@theriver.com 2016

Vicky Pickett 10506 E. HWY 92, Hereford, 85615 366-5593 vspickett@yahoo.com 2014

Sheila Ritter 6720 Calle de la Mango, Herford, 85615 378-4354 sheilaritter24@hotmail.com 2016

Pearce Elementary School District #22-3

Board Meetings: Second  Monday of Each Month at 5:00 pm at the School

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Edward Curry 1091 E. Curry Farm Rd., Pearce, 85625 826-1057 edcurry@vtc.net 2014

Jaymee Hernandez PO Box 478, Pearce, 85625 826-4197 djn@vtc.net 2014

Jennifer Casady PO Box 854, Pearce, 85625 507-5846 wyttchd@aol.com 2016

Patti Burris Po Box 409, Pearce, 85625 826-1357 oldpearcepottery@vtc.net 2014

Mary Sztuk 56 W. Papago Wsay, Cochise, 85606 826-2643 mcworks7@gmail.com 2016

Pomerene Elementary School District #64

Board Meetings: First Monday of Each Month at 5:00 pm at the School Library.

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires
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Michael Brogan PO Box 217, Pomerene, 85627 586-2535 mbrogan27@yahoo.com 2014

Lianna Contreras PO Box 2038, Benson, 85602 221-2015 liannacontreras@ymail.com 2016

Donald Fenn PO Box 279, Benson, 85602 221-0739 2016

Bevin Carl Judd PO Box 1, Pomerene, 85627 720-8866 bcjudd@vtc.net 2016

Bonnie Wilson PO Box 496, Benson, 85602 586-2436 cbwilson@dishmail.net 2014

San Simon Unified School District #18

Board Meetings: First Wednesday of Each Month (after first Monday of month) at 6:30 pm 

at the San Simon Conference Room, except in February, June and October when they meet in the Portal Library.

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Monica Bidegain PO Box 57, San Simon, 85632 845-2630 2014

Peter Grill 837 Noland Rd., San Simon, 85632 558-2345 grill@vtc.net 2016

Jerry J.D. Cranford PO Box 182, San Simon, 85632 845-2214 2014

Larry Parker PO Box 146, San Simon, 85632 845-2411 parker@vtc.net 2016

Trescia Power 1685 W. Power Rd., San Simon, 85632 845-1466 tpower@powerranches.com 2016

Sierra Vista Unified School District #68

Board Meetings: First and Third Tuesday of Each Month at 6:00 pm in the Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Connie Johnson 2764 Mockingbird Dr., Sierra Vista, 85635 458-1766 johnson.mc@cox.net 2016

Lori Silk 1201 La Rosa Ct., Sierra Vista, 85635 459-2929 jlcbbsilk@cox.net 2016

Melissa Avant 922 Estancia Dr., Sierra Vista, 85635 234-5670 mavant@azftf.gov 2016

Debra Scott 4535 S. Shoshoni Ave., Sierra Vista, 85650 803-9959 rdscott@cox.net 2014

Hal Thomas PO Box 1582, Sierra Vista, 85636 459-0686 hw.thomas@cox.net 2014

St. David Unified School District #21

Board Meetings: Second Tuesday of Each Month at 6:00 pm in the District Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Alisa Trejo PO Box 746, St. David, 85630 221-0194 alisamtrejo@gmail.com 2016

Nelson Daly 396 N. Sibyl Rd. St. David, 85630 720-4297 ndaley@mail.stdavid.org 2014

Damon Trejo PO Box 315, St. David, 85630 720-5022 damontrejo@hotmail.com 2016

Darek Anderson 351 W. Corrol, St. David, 85630 darekandangela@juno.com 2016

Katie Miller 677 E. 4th Ave., St. David, 85630 720-5155 millerz96@yahoo.com 2014

mailto:darekandangela@juno.com


Tombstone Unified School District #01

Board Meetings: Second Wednesday of Each Month at 6:00 pm; alternating locations 

Huachuca City School and Tombstone High School 

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Jeffery Crandall-President 2150 N. Aspen Ave., Huachuca City, 85616 456-2808 jcrandall@tombstone.k12.az.us 2016

George Nerhan 701 Patton St., Huachuca City, 85616 456-9300 igeorgs1@hotmail.com 2014

Lillian Hritz 114 Escondida Dr., Tombstone, 85638 457-3688 lillianhritz@gmail.com 2014

Mike Hayhurst 2238 N. Bowers Rd., Huachuca City, 85616 456-9363 mjhayhurst@q.com 2016

Barbara Wills-Vice-Pres PO Box 1342, Tombstone, 85638 457-3441 bwills@tombstone.k12.az.us 2016

Valley Union High School District #22-5

Board Meetings: Second Tuesday of Each Month at 6:00 pm at the School

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Robert Porter 10396 N Highway 191, Elfrida, 85610 642-3678 2014

Alfredo Zamora PO Box 531, Elfrida, AZ 85610 642-3201 2016

Sharon Clifton 10922 N. Mattaponi Tr., Elfrida, 85610 678-9420 antiquewithme@aol.com 2014

Mary Jones 3577 Jefferson Rd., Elfrida, 85610 678-8238 tombstonemare@yahoo.com 2014

Sue Shepard-Resigned 13680 S. Chato Rd., Pearce, 85625 824-3340 wranglerzzz@hotmail.com 2014

Willcox Unified School District #13

Board Meetings: First Tuesday of Each Month at 6:00 pm in the District Education Board Room

Name Address Phone Email Term Expires

Debra Ellis PO Box 933, Willcox, 85643 820-1111 ellisd@cochise.edu 2016

William Nolan 6220 N. Fort Grant Rd., Willcox 85643 508-2225 bill@willcox.net 2016

Gary Clement 2476 W. Victoria Rd.,Willcox 85643 507-8557 gcstraux@gmail.com 2014

Larry Schultz 1003 N. Mesa Ave, Willcox 85643 254-2100 lschultz@vtc.net 2014

Dwayne Owen PO Box 212, Willcox, 85644 384-5131 dkowen@vtc.net 2016


